

## Tariff 100-K Summary of Changes

Two-page summary of key data from Roadrunner Rules Tariff 100-K



Rule	Change	Old	New	Note
RPP	Added reference in section 115			
Fuel Surcharge	Added reference to online FSC table			
Claims	Will only pay claims via ACH			
			70 to 500 based	need to agree whether FAK will or
Default Class	Change to Density-based	125		will nto apply
Donauli Olass	Shange to Denon, Dadea			
	Added charge for Vancouver Island,			
Island Delivery	BC & Nantucket Island		\$480.00 max	
	Clarified that we will not do double			
Blind Shipments	blind shipments			
HazMat	Increased HazMat charge	\$50.00	\$75.00	
	Clarified language around taking the			
Minimum Observa	_ ,			
Minimum Charge	capacity, linear foot)			
			#00 to #000	
Ahsoluta Minimum				
	Increase minimum charges			
	I -			
Liobility		¢100.000	фго 000	
Liability	Reduce maximum liability	\$100,000		
Excessive Value	Will offer excess insurance			
Prohibited Articles	cleanup	n/a	actual cost	
	Added language around rescue of			
	prohibited articles			
	Reworked language and higher			
Reconsignment	minimums to align with redelivery			
	Increase		\$5.00	
-				
Estimated Charges	0/0			
VSO	Fliminate fixed rate accessorials			
TONU	avoid TONU			
	Fuel Surcharge Claims  Default Class  Island Delivery  Blind Shipments  HazMat  Minimum Charge  Absolute Minimum Charge  Dedicated Customer Solution  Liability  Excessive Value  Prohibited Articles  Reconsignment Paper Invoice Fee Quotation of Estimated Charges	RPP Added reference in section 115  Fuel Surcharge Added reference to online FSC table Claims Will only pay claims via ACH  Default Class Change to Density-based  Added charge for Vancouver Island, BC & Nantucket Island  Clarified that we will not do double blind shipments HazMat Increased HazMat charge  Clarified language around taking the highest charge of (rated, cubic capacity, linear foot)  Absolute Minimum Charge Increase minimum charges  Dedicated Customer Solution  Automatic addition of Liftgate to Residential  Liability Reduce maximum liability  Excessive Value Will offer excess insurance  Added surcharge for environmental cleanup  Added language around rescue of prohibited articles  Reconsignment Reconsignment Paper Invoice Fee Increase  Quotation of Estimated Charges  VSQ Eliminate fixed rate accessorials  Requires 2 hour email notice to	RPP Added reference in section 115  Fuel Surcharge Added reference to online FSC table Claims Will only pay claims via ACH  Default Class Change to Density-based 125  Added charge for Vancouver Island, BC & Nantucket Island Blind Shipments Increased HazMat charge \$50.00  Clarified that we will not do double blind shipments  HazMat Increased HazMat charge \$50.00  Clarified language around taking the highest charge of (rated, cubic capacity, linear foot)  Absolute Minimum Charge Increase minimum charges on lane  Dedicated Customer Solution New charge for customizable services from care team  Automatic addition of Liftgate to Residential  Liability Reduce maximum liability \$100,000  Excessive Value Will offer excess insurance Added surcharge for environmental cleanup Added language around rescue of prohibited articles  Reconsignment Reworked language and higher minimums to align with redelivery Paper Invoice Fee Increase  Quotation of Added reference to items 576 and Estimated Charges Requires 2 hour email notice to	RPP Added reference in section 115  Fuel Surcharge Added reference to online FSC table Claims Will only pay claims via ACH  Default Class Change to Density-based 125 on density  \$35 min, \$4.50/cwt, \$480.00 max  Added charge for Vancouver Island, BC & Nantucket Island Clarified that we will not do double blind shipments HazMat Increased HazMat charge \$50.00 \$75.00  Clarified language around taking the highest charge of (rated, cubic capacity, linear foot)  Absolute Minimum Charge Increase minimum charges on lane  Dedicated Customer Solution  Automatic addition of Liftgate to Residential Liability Reduce maximum liability \$100,000 \$50,000  Excessive Value Will offer excess insurance Added surcharge for environmental cleanup Added language around rescue of prohibited Articles  Reconsignment Reconsignment minimums to align with redelivery Paper Invoice Fee Increase Quotation of Estimated Charges Eliminate fixed rate accessorials Requires 2 hour email notice to

